

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17118/2025

Rampal S/o Sh. Ramniwas Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Anima Chaturvedi Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Rajendra Mohan, Tehsildar, Behror

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/02/2026

Mr. Rajendra Mohan, Tehsildar is present in Court in person.

It is stated that the road shall be constructed up to *Gair Mumkin Abadi* land and the *Charagah* land shall not be disturbed.

Let the road be constructed and report be placed before this Court on the next date.

List this case again on 05.05.2026.

Personal presence of Mr. Rajendra Mohan, Tehsildar is exempted till the next date.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ